GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:465
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010

ROB AT HANSIROAD
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any representation from various public representatives for the construction of railway over bridge at Hansi Road, railway crossing in Bhiwani city (Haryana) to give relief to the local people from the persistent problem of traffic jam; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@): Yes, Madam.

A representation has been received from Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Smt. Shruti Choudhry in connection with construction of Road Over Bridge at Hansi Road (level crossing No.53-B) in Bhiwani city (Haryana).

(b): There are two ROB works sanctioned on cost sharing basis in lieu of level crossings No.53-B and 53-C in Bhiwani City (Haryana).
In view of the congestion in flow of traffic and to avoid inconvenience in city portion, State Govt. has advised to defer the work of construction of ROB in lieu of level crossing No.53-B till the completion of ROB in lieu of LC No.53-C on Bhiwani-Tosham road.
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